
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

AUTHORIZATION FORM 

For Approval/Execution of Documents 

(check which apply) 

 

 

 

Item Description: 

 
 Agreement  Professional Service Contract  Amendment  Change Order 

  BCD  NYSDOT Agreement X Contract Documents  Addendum 

 X Recommendation for Award of Contract  Recommendation to Reject Bids 

  Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Action Requested: 

 
 Board Authorization to Execute X Legal Approval 

 X Board Authorization to Award  Execution by the Chairman 

  Board Authorization to Advertise for Bids  Execution by the Secretary to the Authority 

  Board Authorization to Solicit Request for Proposals 

  Other  

 

Approvals Needed: 

 APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 

 
X Sr. Distribution Engineer   Date:  

 X Chief Operating Officer   Date:  

 X Executive Engineer   Date:  

 X Director of Administration   Date:  

 X Risk Manager   Date:  
 

 
X Chief Financial Officer    Date:  

 X Legal    Date:  
 

APPROVED FOR BOARD RESOLUTION: 

 
X Secretary to the Authority   Date:  

 

Remarks: Unit price contract. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Resolution Date:   Item No:  

 

Contract: DA-010 Project No.: 202000063 

Project Description: Water System Improvements 

Towns of Amherst and Cheektowaga 

 

 

02/09/2021

2/9/2021

2/9/2021

02/02/2021

02/10/2021

02/10/21

lfk
Typewritten Text
02/09/2021

LCL
Lavonya Sig

LCL
Typewritten Text
02/09/2021



JRS:jmf 

Attachments 
cc: R.Stoll 

 L.Kowalski 

 M.Quinn 

 L.Lester 
 CONT-DA-010-2001-X-12 
P:\CONT\P202000063\12 Bidding\2021-02-05 Memo Award.docx 

 

 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

February 5, 2021 

 

 

 

To:  Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 
 

From: Jeffrey R. Sylvester, Distribution Engineer 
 

Subject: Contract No. DA-010 

 Water System Improvements 

 Towns of Amherst and Cheektowaga 

 ECWA Project No. 202000063 
   

On Tuesday, January 19, 2021, the Authority received five (5) bids for the above referenced 

contract. The Consultant has reviewed the bids, a mathematical check has been performed, and the 

apparent lowest responsible bidder is New Frontier Excavating and Paving, Inc (New Frontier).  A 

mathematical error made by DJM Contracting, Inc. was on a line item only and did not change 

their total bid price.  An error was also found in the bid by CMH Company, Inc. that altered their 

final bid price.  However, none of these changes were significant enough to preclude New Frontier 

from being the low bidder.  Enclosed please find a copy of the letter of recommendation from the 

Consultant, DiDonato Associates, as well as the bid tabulation sheet for your use and information. 

New Frontier is a competent contractor who has performed similar work for ECWA and various 

municipalities and agencies in Western New York in an acceptable manner.  They have good 

understanding of the scope and requirements for this contract.  The Engineer’s estimate for the 

contract was $3,017,640.00 and the bid by New Frontier is $2,008,652.69. 

New Frontier has provided adequate WMBE documentation, approved by Director of EEO 

(ECWA), insurance, approved by Claims Representative/Risk Manager, and proof of 

apprenticeship program, approved by Coordinator of Employee Relations. 

We, therefore, recommend award of Contract, DA-010 to New Frontier Excavating and Paving, 

Inc. in the amount of $2,008,652.69, subject to legal review. 
 

Budget Information: 

Unit: 2590 Eng/Const Distribution Mains 

Acct: 107300 101519 DA-010 Waterline Replacement 

Attached please find the following documents: 

1. ECWA Authorization Form. 

2. ECWA Recommendation for Award of Contract form. 

3. Letter of recommendation from DiDonato Associates dated January 21, 2021. 

4. Bid Tabulation. 

 



 
 
 

January 22, 2021 

Erie County Water Authority 

3030 Union Road 

Cheektowaga, New York, 14227 

Attn: Mr. Steven W. Denzler, P.E., LEED BD&C 

 Distribution Engineer 

Re: Bid Summary for DA-010 

 Water System Improvements, Towns of Amherst & Cheektowaga 

 ECWA Project Number 202000063 

Dear Mr. Denzler, 

We have reviewed the bid proposals received by the Erie County Water Authority on Tuesday, January 

19th, 2021 relative to the above referenced project. A thorough mathematical review and bid tabulation was 

made of the five (5) Bid Proposals received. There was one (1) addendum associated with this project. 

There were discrepancies discovered in the Bids provided by CMH Company, and DJM Contracting.  

CMH Company had calculated their total bid to be in the sum of $3,191,800.00. Upon verification of 

itemized unit prices, in accordance with section 00200 (Instructions to Bidders), Paragraph 16.02 

“Discrepancies between words and figures will be resolved in favor of words”, we have revised CMH 

Company’s Total Bid from $3,191,800.00 to $2,440,300.00. This adjustment did not alter the apparent low 

bidder. 

DJM Contracting had two discrepancies in their Bid Forms. Item 5A, Rock Excavation, was listed at a unit 

cost of $150.00, for a total of $13,500.00. Upon verification against the estimated quantity of 140 cubic 

yards, we have revised this total cost to a sum of $21,000.00. Item 8A1, Service Connections – 0.75” to 1”, 

was listed at a unit cost of $1,875.00, for a total of $1,875.00. Upon verification against the estimated 

quantity of 150 each, we have revised this to $281,250.00. However, the Total Bid submitted in the sum of 

$2,039,030.00 matches our calculated revised Total Bid. As such, this was only a line-item mathematical 

error and did not affect the Total Bid submitted by DJM Contracting, and thus did not alter the apparent 

low bidder.  

The base bids ranged from a low bid of $2,008,652.69 to a corrected high bid of $2,440,300.00. There were 

no alternate bid items included in this project. Based on the corrected totals, New Frontier Excavating and 

Paving, Inc. was the apparent low bidder at a Bid amount of $2,008,652.69. The Engineer’s Estimate was 

$3,017,640.00 and was not adjusted by the addendum, which was higher than the lowest bid received.  

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

January 22, 2021 

Bid Summary for DA-010 

Water System Improvements, Towns of Amherst & Cheektowaga 

Page 2 

 

We have spoken with Rick Zydel of New Frontier Excavating and Paving, Inc. on Friday, January 22nd, 

2021. New Frontier Excavating and Paving understands the scope of the project and is familiar with the 

work locations specified within the project. The contractor has worked on other ECWA projects in the past 

and is familiar with all contract requirements. They are available to begin work on this project March 1st, 

after award of the contract. 

We have also followed up with the following references as provided by the contractor:  

GHD Consulting Engineers, Mr. Justin Russell P.E., Senior Engineer – For Waterline Installation 

Wm. Schutt & Associates PC, Mr. James Ehrin P.E., Project Engineer – For Waterline Installation 

Town of Eden, Mr. Ron Maggs, Highway Superintendent – For Waterline & Asphalt Pavement 

Village of Franklinville, Mr. Cary Hatch, Superintendent of Public Works – For Asphalt Pavement 

All references have spoken well of New Frontier Excavating and Paving and did not raise any concerns as 

to their work or operations. 

New Frontier Excavating and Paving listed unit prices that were outside of expected values on the Bid 

Form. These include the item 9A. 18” Casing Pipe at a unit cost of $0.01 per linear foot, which was 

considerably below the average unit cost of $418.00 per linear foot. 

Based on this information, we recommend the contract be awarded to New Frontier Excavating and Paving 

at this time. We ask for the Erie County Water Authority to review the information presented herein and 

recommend award of the contract to New Frontier Excavating and Paving in the amount of $2,008,652.69. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, or the enclosures are not as noted, please contact the 

undersigned.  

Very truly yours, 

DiDonato Associates Engineering and Architecture, P.C. 

 

 

 

Matthew J. Ziemba 

Design Engineer 

cc.  Leonard F. Kowalski, P.E., Erie County Water Authority   Enclosures: 

 Peter Ringo, P.E., DiDonato Associates     Recommendation Letter 

 John DiDonato, P.E., DiDonato Associates    Bid Tabulation 

 DiDonato Project Number 20-3081 



1A2 6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE LF 370 85.00$                    31,450.00$                      80.00$                                                29,600.00$                                        80.00$                                                29,600.00$                                        95.00$                                                35,150.00$                                        20.00$                                                7,400.00$                                           32.83$                                                12,147.10$                                        

1A3 8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE LF 6450 115.00$                  741,750.00$                   90.00$                                                580,500.00$                                      124.00$                                              799,800.00$                                      110.00$                                              709,500.00$                                      80.00$                                                516,000.00$                                      117.15$                                              755,617.50$                                      

1A5 12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE LF 20 150.00$                  3,000.00$                        120.00$                                              2,400.00$                                           150.00$                                              3,000.00$                                           150.00$                                              3,000.00$                                           72.00$                                                1,440.00$                                           56.65$                                                1,133.00$                                           

1A6 16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE LF 50 180.00$                  9,000.00$                        150.00$                                              7,500.00$                                           100.00$                                              5,000.00$                                           300.00$                                              15,000.00$                                        100.00$                                              5,000.00$                                           125.48$                                              6,274.00$                                           

2A2 8" GATE VALVE EA 30 3,000.00$               90,000.00$                      3,000.00$                                           90,000.00$                                        1,405.00$                                           42,150.00$                                        2,000.00$                                           60,000.00$                                        4,950.00$                                           148,500.00$                                      1,551.04$                                           46,531.20$                                        

2B1 12" BUTTERFLY VALVE EA 2 5,500.00$               11,000.00$                      7,000.00$                                           14,000.00$                                        1,900.00$                                           3,800.00$                                           2,800.00$                                           5,600.00$                                           8,450.00$                                           16,900.00$                                        2,112.68$                                           4,225.36$                                           

2B2 16" BUTTERFLY VALVE EA 2 8,000.00$               16,000.00$                      9,000.00$                                           18,000.00$                                        3,315.00$                                           6,630.00$                                           4,000.00$                                           8,000.00$                                           9,500.00$                                           19,000.00$                                        3,673.28$                                           7,346.56$                                           

3A NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 11 8,000.00$               88,000.00$                      8,000.00$                                           88,000.00$                                        6,200.00$                                           68,200.00$                                        4,200.00$                                           46,200.00$                                        9,580.00$                                           105,380.00$                                      5,747.01$                                           63,217.11$                                        

3C FIRE HYDRANT ABANDONMENT EA 9 2,000.00$               18,000.00$                      2,000.00$                                           18,000.00$                                        1,100.00$                                           9,900.00$                                           1,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           1,500.00$                                           13,500.00$                                        837.27$                                              7,535.43$                                           

4A TEST PIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL EA 24 500.00$                  12,000.00$                      200.00$                                              4,800.00$                                           2,000.00$                                           48,000.00$                                        1,500.00$                                           36,000.00$                                        200.00$                                              4,800.00$                                           200.00$                                              4,800.00$                                           

5A ROCK EXCAVATION CY 140 250.00$                  35,000.00$                      150.00$                                              21,000.00$                                        150.00$                                              21,000.00$                                        250.00$                                              35,000.00$                                        150.00$                                              21,000.00$                                        13,500.00$                                        150.00$                                              21,000.00$                                        

6A SELECT BACKFILL CY 3580 40.00$                    143,200.00$                   20.00$                                                71,600.00$                                        52.00$                                                186,160.00$                                      40.00$                                                143,200.00$                                      35.00$                                                125,300.00$                                      36.08$                                                129,166.40$                                      

7A INTERCONNECTION SM1 EA 1 20,000.00$             20,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        10,400.00$                                        10,400.00$                                        9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           31,000.00$                                        31,000.00$                                        12,930.00$                                        12,930.00$                                        

7B INTERCONNECTION SM2 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        6,400.00$                                           6,400.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           21,000.00$                                        21,000.00$                                        11,830.00$                                        11,830.00$                                        

7C INTERCONNECTION L1 EA 1 25,000.00$             25,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        6,900.00$                                           6,900.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           22,000.00$                                        22,000.00$                                        12,010.00$                                        12,010.00$                                        

7D INTERCONNECTION L2 EA 1 20,000.00$             20,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        5,700.00$                                           5,700.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           19,000.00$                                        19,000.00$                                        11,610.00$                                        11,610.00$                                        

7E INTERCONNECTION V1 EA 1 20,000.00$             20,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        6,000.00$                                           6,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           20,000.00$                                        20,000.00$                                        8,850.00$                                           8,850.00$                                           

7F INTERCONNECTION V2 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        5,800.00$                                           5,800.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           21,000.00$                                        21,000.00$                                        8,400.00$                                           8,400.00$                                           

7G INTERCONNECTION V3 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        5,000.00$                                           5,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           18,500.00$                                        18,500.00$                                        8,400.00$                                           8,400.00$                                           

7H INTERCONNECTION D1 EA 1 20,000.00$             20,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        7,000.00$                                           7,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           25,000.00$                                        25,000.00$                                        11,920.00$                                        11,920.00$                                        

7I INTERCONNECTION D2 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        6,000.00$                                           6,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           17,000.00$                                        17,000.00$                                        5,530.00$                                           5,530.00$                                           

7J INTERCONNECTION J1 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      50,000.00$                                        50,000.00$                                        4,900.00$                                           4,900.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           18,000.00$                                        18,000.00$                                        8,400.00$                                           8,400.00$                                           

8A1 SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 0.75" TO 1" EA 150 3,500.00$               525,000.00$                   800.00$                                              120,000.00$                                      2,700.00$                                           405,000.00$                                      2,600.00$                                           390,000.00$                                      1,875.00$                                           281,250.00$                                      1,875.00$                                           1,626.78$                                           244,017.00$                                      

8A2 SERVICE CONNECTIONS - 1.5" AND LARGER EA 2 4,000.00$               8,000.00$                        3,000.00$                                           6,000.00$                                           3,200.00$                                           6,400.00$                                           3,000.00$                                           6,000.00$                                           4,950.00$                                           9,900.00$                                           4,686.57$                                           9,373.14$                                           

8B1 ADDITIONAL COPPER TUBING - 0.75" TO 1" LF 3340 8.00$                      26,720.00$                      20.00$                                                66,800.00$                                        7.00$                                                  23,380.00$                                        25.00$                                                83,500.00$                                        4.50$                                                  15,030.00$                                        4.77$                                                  15,931.80$                                        

8B2
ADDITIONAL COPPER TUBING - 1.5" AND 

LARGER
LF 50 12.00$                    600.00$                           40.00$                                                2,000.00$                                           10.00$                                                500.00$                                              30.00$                                                1,500.00$                                           12.50$                                                625.00$                                              15.66$                                                783.00$                                              

9A 18 INCH DIAMETER CASING PIPE LF 60 1,000.00$               60,000.00$                      200.00$                                              12,000.00$                                        70.00$                                                4,200.00$                                           600.00$                                              36,000.00$                                        220.00$                                              13,200.00$                                        0.01$                                                  0.60$                                                  

10A ABANDONMENT SM1 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      15,000.00$                                        15,000.00$                                        8,000.00$                                           8,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           13,500.00$                                        13,500.00$                                        6,300.00$                                           6,300.00$                                           

10B ABANDONMENT L1 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      15,000.00$                                        15,000.00$                                        6,400.00$                                           6,400.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           8,000.00$                                           8,000.00$                                           8,490.00$                                           8,490.00$                                           

10C ABANDONMENT V1 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      15,000.00$                                        15,000.00$                                        5,300.00$                                           5,300.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           8,500.00$                                           8,500.00$                                           4,930.00$                                           4,930.00$                                           

10D ABANDONMENT D1 EA 1 15,000.00$             15,000.00$                      15,000.00$                                        15,000.00$                                        5,400.00$                                           5,400.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           9,000.00$                                           7,200.00$                                           7,200.00$                                           5,510.00$                                           5,510.00$                                           

11A1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RESTORATION SY 30 80.00$                    2,400.00$                        100.00$                                              3,000.00$                                           50.00$                                                1,500.00$                                           72.00$                                                2,160.00$                                           50.00$                                                1,500.00$                                           166.64$                                              4,999.20$                                           

11A2 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RESTORATION SY 20 100.00$                  2,000.00$                        200.00$                                              4,000.00$                                           75.00$                                                1,500.00$                                           90.00$                                                1,800.00$                                           75.00$                                                1,500.00$                                           206.94$                                              4,138.80$                                           

11A3 CONCRETE BASE COURSE SY 23 200.00$                  4,600.00$                        250.00$                                              5,750.00$                                           125.00$                                              2,875.00$                                           350.00$                                              8,050.00$                                           100.00$                                              2,300.00$                                           100.00$                                              2,300.00$                                           

11A4 CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER RESTORATION LF 320 90.00$                    28,800.00$                      75.00$                                                24,000.00$                                        75.00$                                                24,000.00$                                        90.00$                                                28,800.00$                                        75.00$                                                24,000.00$                                        75.00$                                                24,000.00$                                        

11B3 ASPHALT PAVEMENT TOP COURSE SY 10270 25.00$                    256,750.00$                   7.00$                                                  71,890.00$                                        9.80$                                                  100,646.00$                                      17.00$                                                174,590.00$                                      10.00$                                                102,700.00$                                      8.19$                                                  84,111.30$                                        

11B4 ASPHALT PAVEMENT BINDER COURSE SY 3890 30.00$                    116,700.00$                   10.00$                                                38,900.00$                                        18.00$                                                70,020.00$                                        23.00$                                                89,470.00$                                        23.50$                                                91,415.00$                                        14.02$                                                54,537.80$                                        

11B5 ASPHALT PAVEMENT BASE COURSE SY 3890 50.00$                    194,500.00$                   12.00$                                                46,680.00$                                        42.00$                                                163,380.00$                                      28.00$                                                108,920.00$                                      20.50$                                                79,745.00$                                        39.99$                                                155,561.10$                                      

11B6 COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 10270 20.00$                    205,400.00$                   4.00$                                                  41,080.00$                                        4.00$                                                  41,080.00$                                        8.00$                                                  82,160.00$                                        3.50$                                                  35,945.00$                                        3.14$                                                  32,247.80$                                        

11C1 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION LF 380 5.00$                      1,900.00$                        3.00$                                                  1,140.00$                                           3.00$                                                  1,140.00$                                           10.00$                                                3,800.00$                                           3.00$                                                  1,140.00$                                           11.78$                                                4,476.40$                                           

11C2 TREE PLANTING EA 4 1,000.00$               4,000.00$                        600.00$                                              2,400.00$                                           100.00$                                              400.00$                                              700.00$                                              2,800.00$                                           200.00$                                              800.00$                                              1,837.31$                                           7,349.24$                                           

11C3 TREE REMOVAL - LESS THAN 12" DIAMETER EA 2 500.00$                  1,000.00$                        100.00$                                              200.00$                                              100.00$                                              200.00$                                              1,000.00$                                           2,000.00$                                           100.00$                                              200.00$                                              1,020.00$                                           2,040.00$                                           

11C4
TREE REMOVAL - GREATER THAN 12" 

DIAMETER
EA 2 1,000.00$               2,000.00$                        100.00$                                              200.00$                                              100.00$                                              200.00$                                              2,000.00$                                           4,000.00$                                           600.00$                                              1,200.00$                                           2,550.00$                                           5,100.00$                                           

12A TESTING AND DISINFECTION LF 6890 3.00$                      20,670.00$                      3.00$                                                  20,670.00$                                        3.00$                                                  20,670.00$                                        5.00$                                                  34,450.00$                                        4.00$                                                  27,560.00$                                        4.65$                                                  32,038.50$                                        

13A
EXTRA EXCAVATION (8 FEET  TO 10 FEET 

DEEP)
LF 160 20.00$                    3,200.00$                        10.00$                                                1,600.00$                                           10.00$                                                1,600.00$                                           40.00$                                                6,400.00$                                           10.00$                                                1,600.00$                                           10.00$                                                1,600.00$                                           

13B
EXTRA EXCAVATION (10 FEET  TO 12 FEET 

DEEP)
LF 100 30.00$                    3,000.00$                        30.00$                                                3,000.00$                                           20.00$                                                2,000.00$                                           50.00$                                                5,000.00$                                           20.00$                                                2,000.00$                                           20.00$                                                2,000.00$                                           

13C EXTRA CONCRETE CY 5 200.00$                  1,000.00$                        200.00$                                              1,000.00$                                           100.00$                                              500.00$                                              250.00$                                              1,250.00$                                           100.00$                                              500.00$                                              318.75$                                              1,593.75$                                           

14A CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FLS 1 100,000.00$          100,000.00$                   100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      100,000.00$                                      

15A REPAIR CREW LABOR AND EQUIPMENT HR 40 150.00$                  6,000.00$                        600.00$                                              24,000.00$                                        150.00$                                              6,000.00$                                           450.00$                                              18,000.00$                                        150.00$                                              6,000.00$                                           600.42$                                              24,016.80$                                        

16A VACUUM TRUCK AND LABOR HR 40 125.00$                  5,000.00$                        180.00$                                              7,200.00$                                           125.00$                                              5,000.00$                                           450.00$                                              18,000.00$                                        125.00$                                              5,000.00$                                           308.32$                                              12,332.80$                                        

TOTAL: $3,017,640.00 TOTAL: $2,108,910.00 TOTAL: $2,294,631.00 TOTAL: $2,440,300.00 $3,191,800.00 TOTAL: $2,039,030.00 TOTAL: $2,008,652.69

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

DA-010 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

TOWNS OF AMHERST & CHEEKTOWAGA

BID TABULATION

UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST CORRECTED COST UNIT COST CORRECTED COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

4TH GENERATION CONCTRUCTION INC. 716 SITE CONTRACTING INC. NEW FRONTIER EXCAVATING AND PAVING, INC.

ORIGINAL COST ORIGINAL COST

DJM CONTRACTINGENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM 

NUMBER
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

TOTAL 

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITY

UNIT COST TOTAL COST

CMH COMPANY

Page 1 of 1



P:\CONT\P202000063\12 Bidding\2021-02-05 Rec to Award.docx (goldenrod) Form Rev. 02/04/2021 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

RECOMMENDATION FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 

 
      

Contract: DA-010  Project No.: 202000063  

Project Description: Water System Improvements  

 Towns of Amherst and Cheektowaga  

   
 

CONTRACT AWARD 

Contractor/Supplier: New Frontier Excavating and Paving, Inc.  

Award Amount: $2,008,652.69  
   

BID SUMMARY: 

Date Advertised for Bids: 12/07/2020  Date of Bid Opening 01/19/2021  
 

Bidder  Total Bid Amount 

 New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Inc.  $2,008,652.69  

 DJM Contracting, Inc.  $2,039,030.00  

 4th Generation Construction, Inc.  $2,108,910.00  

 716 Site Contracting, Inc.  $2,294,631.00  

 CMH Company, Inc.  **$2,440,300.00  

   $0.00  

   $0.00  

   $0.00  

   $0.00  

   ** Corrected Value  
 

Attachments: X Bid Tabulation  Consultant’s Recommendation 
 

APPROVALS (Select applicable) 
     

WMBE APPROVAL  

   No Waiver    

   Full Waiver    

   Partial Waiver    

 X Affirmative Action Officer  Date   
 

INSURANCE APPROVAL  

       

 X Claims Rep/Risk Manager  Date   
 

NYS CERTIFIED APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM APPROVAL 

       

 X Coordinator of Employee Relations  Date   
 

Remarks: Unit price contract.  

   

   

   
 

 

X

02/09/2021

           Michael Lewkowicz 2/9/21

02/09/2021




